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1 Chibusa - 1D, Cesar Toshio 1012260 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 89.86 100.00 9.82 9.23 10.73 11.14 14.12 8.44 12.00 14.38
2 Ando - 2D, Andre Akio 1004775 U MiniRifle IRON 91.47 98.24 10.47 8.92 12.34 11.33 12.10 9.16 12.82 14.33
3 Ando - 1D, Andre Akio 1004775 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 91.56 98.14 9.64 9.25 12.12 11.22 11.79 9.55 11.94 16.05
4 Suaed - 1D, Diego de Carvalho 1014025 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 93.33 96.28 9.61 9.84 11.88 12.11 12.72 10.40 11.81 14.96
5 Suaed - 2D, Diego de Carvalho 1014025 U MiniRifle OPTICS 93.59 96.01 9.07 8.94 14.32 13.03 10.40 9.57 13.70 14.56
6 Zaghetti - 2D, Edvaldo Eder Aparecido 1008632 U Senior MiniRifle OPTICS 95.41 94.18 10.45 10.28 12.49 12.91 12.03 11.13 12.72 13.40
7 Zaghetti - 1D, Edvaldo Eder Aparecido 1008632 U Senior Pistol Caliber OPTICS 98.09 91.61 9.75 10.61 12.02 12.99 12.89 11.43 13.25 15.15
8 Perez, Fernando de Oliveira 1013963 U MiniRifle OPTICS 100.42 89.48 11.13 12.59 13.57 12.33 11.68 10.47 14.26 14.39
9 Pereira, Dalton Clistenes Lenin 1013498 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 103.44 86.87 10.17 11.04 12.67 18.36 12.24 10.54 13.29 15.13

10 Chin - 2D, Chang Hong 1002579 U Senior Pistol Caliber OPTICS 105.03 85.56 12.28 10.80 14.14 14.21 10.21 11.28 14.53 17.58
11 Hatajima - 1D, Bruno 1013190 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 107.11 83.90 13.84 10.55 13.78 14.07 12.79 11.43 14.65 16.00
12 Zaganin, Diego 1013262 U MiniRifle IRON 107.25 83.79 9.76 13.60 15.49 13.81 11.83 10.54 12.99 19.23
13 Lourenco Neto, Roberto 1006601 U Open 107.41 83.66 18.17 11.63 12.10 12.53 12.71 12.35 12.56 15.36
14 Gomes, Marcos 1003403 U Super Senior Pistol Caliber OPTICS 108.97 82.46 9.51 13.72 15.21 14.57 13.21 11.16 12.68 18.91
15 Mazzeo 1D, Marcelo 1012741 U Law Enforcement MiniRifle OPTICS 109.81 81.83 11.84 11.88 14.35 15.05 13.55 11.30 16.41 15.43
16 Ferreira, Thiago Henriques 1011923 U Carry Optics 110.50 81.32 10.86 12.15 16.08 13.66 14.74 11.35 14.89 16.77
17 Gozzoli, Ricardo Augusto 1006302 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 110.88 81.04 10.79 10.99 14.67 15.64 14.76 11.62 16.32 16.09
18 Wild, Alexandre Montgomery 1003954 U Senior Pistol Caliber OPTICS 111.09 80.89 11.99 11.13 14.01 15.58 14.16 10.98 15.81 17.43
19 Bertolino - 1D, Carmino Barbosa 1013326 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 111.69 80.45 12.44 11.64 16.68 13.82 13.54 11.93 14.00 17.64
20 Barbosa, Alexandre 1012743 U Senior Pistol Caliber OPTICS 113.12 79.44 11.67 10.55 14.43 18.54 13.99 13.29 14.24 16.41
21 Carvalho - 1D, Clayton Rodrigues 1017007 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 116.49 77.14 11.23 11.41 17.49 14.96 15.41 12.03 14.42 19.54
22 Nery - 2D, Luciana Midori Tagomori Ono 1012746 U Lady MiniRifle OPTICS 117.90 76.22 12.58 11.81 20.36 15.01 12.27 13.30 16.18 16.39
23 Cesarini, Allan Eduardo Sa 1013439 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 119.41 75.25 12.51 10.98 15.86 15.76 15.34 14.03 15.27 19.66
24 Chang - 2D, Alexandre Issam 1010607 U Junior Pistol Caliber OPTICS 121.31 74.07 14.31 12.73 17.69 14.62 19.29 10.49 14.18 18.00
25 Chin - 1D, Chang Hong 1002579 U Senior Limited Optics 124.69 72.07 12.63 12.21 16.84 17.28 16.82 15.04 15.91 17.96
26 Pavan, Marcelo 1008714 U Senior MiniRifle IRON 125.84 71.41 14.25 10.58 17.44 15.79 18.23 12.59 16.77 20.19
27 Przewodowski - 1D, Carlos Andre Braile 1011295 U Senior MiniRifle IRON 126.75 70.90 12.90 11.31 17.11 17.23 17.03 13.96 15.30 21.91
28 Silva, Vander Rodolfo 1008697 U Law Enforcement Limited 128.13 70.13 13.56 12.31 17.02 16.85 16.38 17.20 15.51 19.30
29 Paiva - 1D, Andre Yara 1013054 U MiniRifle OPTICS 129.65 69.31 13.32 12.36 14.30 21.13 19.31 11.51 16.45 21.27
30 Chibusa - 2D, Cesar Toshio 1012260 U Carry Optics 134.74 66.69 16.32 12.96 20.96 16.14 15.87 14.74 18.07 19.68
31 Guerino, Marcio Eduardo 1011261 U MiniRifle IRON 134.92 66.60 14.97 13.60 18.61 17.49 15.60 12.36 20.05 22.24
32 Sarinho, Deborah Carvalho 1012621 U Lady MiniRifle IRON 135.59 66.27 12.47 14.37 18.02 18.86 19.26 13.98 17.44 21.19
33 Nobrega, Marcelo Marcuzo Raggio 1013392 U Senior Pistol Caliber OPTICS 137.58 65.31 14.64 15.50 16.69 19.09 17.77 15.52 20.08 18.29
34 Bleasby - 2D, Paulo Henrique (Pahe) 1011864 U Pistol Caliber IRON 137.63 65.29 19.29 15.44 15.50 21.41 15.96 11.89 19.89 18.25
35 Omine, Rodrigo do Nascimento 1012265 U Carry Optics 138.14 65.05 16.97 13.49 19.53 19.01 18.26 15.23 18.25 17.40
36 Moraes, Thiago Dapra de 1013482 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 138.63 64.82 14.65 16.33 17.87 18.86 18.56 15.37 18.01 18.98
37 Carvalho - 2D, Clayton Rodrigues 1017007 U MiniRifle OPTICS 139.13 64.59 12.56 10.56 15.70 17.98 17.96 17.07 14.97 32.33
38 Chang, Jack 1006338 U Open 140.41 64.00 16.19 13.33 22.99 16.63 16.72 15.53 20.11 18.91
39 Batista Junior, João 1017397 U Carry Optics 140.80 63.82 16.40 15.01 17.92 16.75 17.35 15.85 19.09 22.43
40 Nery - 1D, Luciana Midori Tagomori Ono 1012746 U Lady Pistol Caliber OPTICS 142.48 63.07 15.50 12.50 17.22 17.09 13.24 16.85 17.90 32.18
41 Paiva Filho, Cassiano 1004911 U Super Senior MiniRifle IRON 142.66 62.99 15.56 13.43 17.78 19.01 18.69 17.99 19.70 20.50
42 Canova, Cristiano 1013320 U Carry Optics 143.54 62.60 13.55 14.48 23.48 18.93 18.08 13.90 17.77 23.35
43 Mangini, Claudia 1012715 U Senior / Lady MiniRifle OPTICS 144.93 62.00 19.99 16.50 15.19 17.05 16.51 16.46 22.75 20.48
44 Garcia, Daniel Borba 1013634 U Carry Optics 146.98 61.14 15.32 15.09 22.18 17.33 17.06 17.13 18.39 24.48
45 Ferreira, Mauro Thompson 1001553 U Super Senior Carry Optics 147.92 60.75 17.26 15.06 20.55 18.56 18.72 15.98 20.09 21.70
46 Piovezan, Alvaro Luiz 1004848 U Senior MiniRifle IRON 147.94 60.74 18.14 16.45 21.72 18.42 15.79 15.68 18.32 23.42
47 Silva, Gilson dos Santos 1016281 U Carry Optics 151.20 59.43 15.90 13.30 27.29 19.34 17.35 15.12 20.63 22.27
48 Azevedo, Hamilton de 1011930 U Light 155.28 57.87 15.62 13.09 20.38 18.05 25.13 19.57 19.83 23.61
49 Zhuge, Jianfan 1018448 U Production 155.39 57.83 16.51 14.30 22.03 19.91 17.62 17.92 20.81 26.29
50 Claro, Patricia Marques Pinto 1015817 U Lady Carry Optics 157.02 57.23 16.61 16.93 20.02 21.11 20.34 19.53 19.95 22.53
51 Gomes Filho, Roberto Lourenço 1003399 U Senior Carry Optics 157.20 57.16 10.93 14.60 22.61 24.12 19.78 19.41 20.51 25.24
52 Cunha Junior, Joao Carlos da 1012566 U Senior Carry Optics 161.22 55.74 18.35 17.68 20.92 20.59 20.30 18.46 21.74 23.18
53 Prado, Alessio Victor 1013430 U Production 168.33 53.38 19.18 13.41 25.56 23.33 21.86 18.30 21.94 24.75
54 Rolim, Marcelo Cintra 1008470 U Senior / Law Enforcement MiniRifle IRON 168.46 53.34 17.26 16.22 21.29 21.77 23.51 16.64 24.88 26.89
55 Silva, Joao Rafael C M 1003834 U Senior Revolver IRON 173.89 51.68 18.01 20.96 24.42 20.54 22.20 20.19 23.62 23.95
56 Meirelles, Ricardo Junqueira 1004865 U Paratleta P. Não Cadeirante 173.94 51.66 17.10 16.69 26.40 21.75 20.82 23.76 23.01 24.41
57 Maringolo, Mauricio de Avila 1013378 U Pistol Caliber OPTICS 175.61 51.17 17.91 12.69 18.41 25.24 42.13 13.32 18.86 27.05
58 Jian, Chen 1011992 U Limited 178.38 50.38 18.88 16.28 21.78 22.96 23.32 18.09 21.81 35.26
59 Chang - 1D, Alexandre Issam 1010607 U Junior Limited Optics 178.55 50.33 20.09 17.09 23.73 20.86 24.00 23.44 22.01 27.33
60 Hatajima - 2D, Bruno 1013190 U Rimfire Pistol IRON 180.67 49.74 18.12 16.32 27.08 18.48 18.41 14.11 18.11 50.04
61 Rodrigues Junior, Onessimo 1013420 U Senior Carry Optics 181.07 49.63 18.84 15.72 22.56 28.82 20.82 19.19 29.56 25.56
62 Faci, Caroline 1006466 U Lady Limited 182.00 49.37 16.37 17.49 25.67 24.83 24.95 24.03 22.78 25.88
63 Jaria - 2D, Marisa Dalva Fuganti 1013343 U Lady MiniRifle OPTICS 182.09 49.35 18.01 15.49 26.55 25.12 20.37 19.29 28.32 28.94
64 Jiping, Tan 1011986 U Production 183.19 49.05 18.77 14.62 29.42 24.10 18.12 18.17 35.77 24.22
65 Bleasby - 1D, Paulo Henrique (Pahe) 1011864 U Light 188.26 47.73 16.93 19.23 23.74 31.63 22.69 18.14 24.93 30.97
66 Bertolino - 2D, Carmino Barbosa 1013326 U Limited 188.47 47.68 19.34 18.18 31.50 25.17 22.05 19.27 25.13 27.83
67 Almeida Filho, Jose Roberto Barbosa de 1013868 U Senior Production 191.29 46.98 19.52 19.73 26.96 24.07 23.27 22.73 24.26 30.75
68 Paiva - 2D, Andre Yara 1013054 U Rimfire Pistol IRON 193.25 46.50 19.66 17.67 28.70 28.86 25.38 19.64 26.98 26.36
69 Afonso, Rodrigo Braga 1010536 U Carry Optics 193.31 46.48 18.38 18.49 27.25 27.49 26.07 19.94 28.30 27.39
70 Oliveira, Felipe Mesquita de 1013410 U Limited 193.53 46.43 18.04 18.90 32.57 27.44 21.11 19.33 26.39 29.75
71 Silva , Fernando Lemes da 1013352 U Light 194.46 46.21 18.92 16.83 28.46 23.96 26.67 24.30 25.86 29.46
72 Silva, Pedro Luis Pivatto 1013237 U Senior Production 197.93 45.40 19.29 19.93 31.20 21.91 22.82 23.00 24.07 35.71
73 Teramachi, Antonio Itiro 1015807 U Senior Carry Optics 199.24 45.10 20.10 20.45 26.32 30.34 25.37 22.95 27.85 25.86
74 Koch, Walter Wysk 1001223 U Senior Rimfire Pistol IRON 200.15 44.90 18.44 22.16 32.18 25.88 24.33 20.57 27.11 29.48
75 Cassangi - 1D, Dagoberto Volk 1011029 U Senior Rimfire Pistol IRON 201.02 44.70 22.22 20.12 22.59 28.39 30.41 17.98 21.92 37.39
76 Montoro, Wanderley 1006460 U Senior Revolver IRON 201.47 44.60 22.83 19.41 31.49 29.11 23.12 22.86 25.42 27.23
77 Nicoletti, Giovanni 1009301 U Light 208.45 43.11 26.48 18.22 27.57 21.98 26.92 21.90 26.97 38.41
78 Carlos Filho, Wanderley Jose 1014017 U Carry Optics 211.28 42.53 24.55 20.33 28.42 30.62 24.95 23.99 28.05 30.37
79 Oliveira, Jorge Luiz de 1006552 U Super Senior Carry Optics 212.71 42.25 25.19 19.40 28.19 30.34 23.93 23.98 32.98 28.70
80 Chang, Shirley Megumi 1003401 U Lady Open 219.89 40.87 20.80 18.42 28.32 25.53 31.02 30.94 26.57 38.29
81 Janzen, Stefan 1012856 U Paratleta Paratleta Cadeirante 222.35 40.41 21.57 19.60 36.69 29.70 26.24 21.51 29.90 37.14
82 Przewodowski - 2D, Carlos Andre Braile 1011295 U Senior Pistol Caliber IRON 230.10 39.05 21.93 43.58 21.23 29.85 30.97 24.10 24.44 34.00
83 Chicon, Marcelo 1013388 U Light 230.71 38.95 24.65 17.99 42.17 33.47 25.87 22.61 27.45 36.50
84 Roveri, Marlos de Camargo 1017040 U Production 237.31 37.87 25.42 21.42 31.12 29.27 31.07 34.33 32.47 32.21
85 China, Ricardo Gonçalves de Castro 1003712 U Senior Revolver OPTICS 247.28 36.34 23.82 23.71 33.78 31.90 31.52 30.19 33.65 38.71
86 Cassangi - 2D, Dagoberto Volk 1011029 U Senior Single Stack 247.94 36.24 37.46 24.94 33.19 27.76 29.35 29.82 29.44 35.98
87 Jaria - 1D, Marisa Dalva Fuganti 1013343 U Lady Light 272.60 32.96 36.52 25.13 46.58 34.06 30.09 36.09 34.51 29.62
88 Silva Junior, Jose Procopio da 1012704 U Senior Production 276.13 32.54 29.94 16.17 33.21 57.17 25.19 35.35 47.95 31.15
89 Chang, Jessica 1010604 U Lady Carry Optics 276.52 32.50 26.31 27.76 32.99 35.57 28.65 48.28 43.26 33.70
90 Centeno, Jeronimo Ruiz 1010361 U Senior Production 301.78 29.78 34.62 26.94 44.34 44.36 32.10 35.77 38.44 45.21
91 Ignacio, Fatima Tatiana Alves 1013257 U Lady MiniRifle IRON 340.51 26.39 27.53 51.71 54.36 36.59 42.76 32.99 41.20 53.37
92 Jacintho, Paulo Henrique de Campos 1013996 U Super Senior Carry Optics 398.53 22.55 35.93 24.33 58.73 62.42 59.51 34.41 47.18 76.02
93 Afonso, Demetrio Braga 1011378 U Carry Optics 500.29 17.96 36.51 26.93 66.67 58.49 52.68 56.64 120.00 82.37
94 Cesarini, Juliana Ramalho 1020261 U Lady Limited Optics 690.51 13.01 53.06 57.73 91.16 118.42 120.00 80.20 94.44 75.50
95 Lima, Carlos Roberto de 1008138 U Super Senior Pistol Caliber OPTICS 718.66 12.50 120.00 13.02 15.64 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 90.00
96 Yung, Roberto Chen Chun 1001153 U Super Senior Open 805.81 11.15 16.85 120.00 98.96 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 90.00
97 Lima, Pedro Paulo Rocha de 1002657 U Pistol Caliber IRON 825.77 10.88 42.77 120.00 120.00 120.00 93.00 120.00 120.00 90.00
98 Mazzeo - 2D, Marcelo 1012741 U Law Enforcement Single Stack 831.55 10.81 120.00 120.00 21.55 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 90.00
99 Chang, Julia 1010606 U Junior / Lady Light 914.55 9.83 120.00 104.55 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 90.00
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